
600612-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 600612-2024 - Result

Germany – Structural shell work – Erweiterung Förderzentrum Elisabethschule - Rohbauarbeiten
OJ S 195/2024 07/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Landkreis Vechta
Email: 2552@landkreis-vechta.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Erweiterung Förderzentrum Elisabethschule - Rohbauarbeiten
Description: Rohbauarbeiten
Procedure identifier: e0f3394d-22d7-4940-a964-ce8b0e8871c1
Internal identifier: K-LKV-2024-0170
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45223220 Structural shell work

Place of performance
Postal address: Lattweg 37  
Town: Vechta
Postcode: 49377
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vechta (DE94F)
Country: Germany

General information
Additional information: Die Kommunikation erfolgt ausschließlich in deutscher Sprache.
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vob-a-eu -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Erweiterung Förderzentrum Elisabethschule - Rohbauarbeiten
Description: Das Förderzentrum Elisabethschule in Vechta wird erweitert. Hauptmassen: 550 
m³Stahlbeton; 2800 m² Perimeterdämmung; 1730m³ Bodenaustausch; 500 m Abwasserkanal; 
1250m Fundament- und Oberflächenerder
Internal identifier: LOT-0000

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/600612-2024
mailto:2552@landkreis-vechta.de


600612-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45223220 Structural shell work

Place of performance
Postal address: Lattweg 37  
Town: Vechta
Postcode: 49377
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vechta (DE94F)
Country: Germany

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 226502-2024
Additional information: Die Frist zur Auskunftserteilung endet am 26.07.2024 um 12:00 Uhr.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer Niedersachsen beim Nds. Ministerium für Wirtschaft, 
Verkehr, Bauen und Digitalisierung
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Landkreis 
Vechta
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: Albert Schlarmann Bauunternehmen GmbH & Co. KG
Official name: Albert Schlarmann Bauunternehmen GmbH & Co. KG
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Concession value: 



600612-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Subcontracting: No

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 11
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 11
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 11
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0

8. Organisations

ORG-7001
Official name: Landkreis Vechta
Registration number: 03460-0-88
Postal address: Ravensberger Str. 20
Town: Vechta
Postcode: 49377
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vechta (DE94F)
Country: Germany
Contact point: Landkreis Vechta - Zentrale Vergabestelle
Email: 2552@landkreis-vechta.de
Telephone: +49 44418982552
Fax: +49 44418984552
Internet address: https://www.landkreis-vechta.de
Buyer profile: https://www.deutsches-ausschreibungsblatt.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-7004
Official name: Vergabekammer Niedersachsen beim Nds. Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Verkehr, 
Bauen und Digitalisierung
Registration number: t:04131153308
Postal address: Auf der Hude 2
Town: Lüneburg
Postcode: 21339
Country subdivision (NUTS): Lüneburg, Landkreis (DE935)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de
Telephone: +49 4131150
Fax: +494131152943

mailto:2552@landkreis-vechta.de
https://www.landkreis-vechta.de
https://www.deutsches-ausschreibungsblatt.de
mailto:vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de


600612-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1.

Internet address: https://www.niedersachsen.de/startseite/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0001
Official name: Albert Schlarmann Bauunternehmen GmbH & Co. KG
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: DE218303488
Postal address: Stockhoffs Damm 4
Town: Lohne
Postcode: 49393
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vechta (DE94F)
Country: Germany
Email: info@schlarmann-bau.de
Telephone: +494442802510
Fax: +4944425718
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-7005
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 4f74ca3b-2edf-4b13-8276-8a56c191d9a0  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 04/10/2024 10:33:15 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 600612-2024
OJ S issue number: 195/2024
Publication date: 07/10/2024

https://www.niedersachsen.de/startseite
mailto:info@schlarmann-bau.de
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de

